

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5351 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SALEM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.V. VADHIRAJAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

When the matter came up for hearing, learned counsel appearing for the appellant brought to our knowledge a judgment of this Court in Commissioner of Income Tax, Salem v. K. Chinnathamban reported in (2007) 7 SCC 390, dealing with the same issue and subject matter of this case.

We are convinced that this case stands covered by the above mentioned judgment. We set aside the order of the High Court and allow the appeal, following the above mentioned judgment.

.....J.  
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.  
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 30, 2013

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5351 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SALEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.V.VADHIRAJAN

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)            Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
                                 Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)